

Office of the Mayor

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3700 FAX 262/524-3899 mayor@ci.waukesha.wi.us

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Evangelical and Reformed United Church of Christ was organized in 1866 and is celebrating its 150th anniversary this year, and

WHEREAS, the first Evangelical and Reformed United Church of Christ house of worship was located where Carroll University is now located, and

WHEREAS, the Evangelical and Reformed United Church of Christ is currently located in downtown Waukesha at 413 Wisconsin Avenue, and

WHEREAS, the Evangelical and Reformed United Church of Christ in addition to Sunday worship offers a wide variety of programs for the benefit of its congregation and the community, and

WHEREAS, the Evangelical and Reformed United Church of Christ is an active partner with other community organizations such as Hope Center, Habitat for Humanity, Waukesha Food Pantry, Hebron House, Sober Alternative Living and the Salvation Army:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate the

EVANGELICAL AND REFORMED UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST

for 150 years of being an integral part of the City of Waukesha and wish them continued success as a vibrant partner of the Waukesha Community.

Signed this 1st day of November, 2016.

Shawn Reilly, Mayor City of Waukesha

